Radial Lead Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)
Revision October 26, 2021 1 / 3
@SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2021
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
25D Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
The 25D series radial leaded varistors provides an ideal circuit

VAC
(V)
VDC
(V)
V 1mA
(V)
IP
(A)
VC
(V)
Standard
(A)
High Surge
(A) (W) (J) @1KHZ
(pF)1 Time 1 Time
25D101K 25D101KJ 60 85 100(90-110) 150 165 10000 20000 1.4 100 6300
25D201K 25D201KJ 130 170 200(185-225) 150 330 15000 20000 1.0 215 2000
25D221K 25D221KJ 140 180 220(198-242) 150 360 15000 20000 1.0 235 1800
25D241K 25D241KJ 150 200 240(216-264) 150 395 15000 20000 1.0 245 1650
25D271K 25D271KJ 175 225 270(243-297) 150 455 15000 20000 1.0 260 1500
25D301K 25D301KJ 190 250 300(270-330) 150 505 15000 20000 1.0 275 1300
25D331K 25D331KJ 210 275 330(297-363) 150 550 15000 20000 1.0 295 1200
25D361K 25D361KJ 230 300 360(324-396) 150 595 15000 20000 1.0 305 1100
25D391K 25D391KJ 250 320 390(351-429) 150 650 15000 20000 1.0 335 1000
25D431K 25D431KJ 275 350 430(387-473) 150 710 15000 20000 1.0 365 930
25D471K 25D471KJ 300 385 470(423-517) 150 775 15000 20000 1.0 390 850
25D511K 25D511KJ 320 415 510(459-561) 150 845 15000 20000 1.0 440 780
25D561K 25D561KJ 350 460 560(504-616) 150 920 15000 20000 1.0 490 715
25D621K 25D621KJ 385 505 620(558-682) 150 1025 15000 20000 1.0 540 650
25D681K 25D681KJ 420 560 680(612-748) 150 1120 15000 20000 1.0 570 600
25D751K 25D751KJ 460 615 750(675-825) 150 1240 15000 20000 1.0 590 530
25D781K 25D781KJ 485 640 780(702-858) 150 1290 15000 20000 1.0 620 510
25D821K 25D821KJ 510 670 820(738-902) 150 1355 15000 20000 1.0 655 500
25D911K 25D911KJ 550 745 910(819-1001) 150 1500 15000 20000 1.0 726 440
25D102K 25D102KJ 625 825 1000(900-1100) 150 1650 15000 20000 1.0 685 650
25D112K 25D112KJ 680 895 1100(990-1210) 150 1815 15000 20000 1.0 770 600
25D122K 25D122KJ 750 990 1200(1080-1320) 150 1980 15000 20000 1.0 770 550
Part Numbering Part Marking
Product Type
Logo
VDE Accreditation LogoULAccreditation Logo
Specifications – General Characteristics (25±5℃)
25 D XXX K J
J: High Surge, without: Standard
Tolerance:
K: ±10%, L: ±15%, M: ±20%
Varistor Voltage
Type:
D: Disk, S: Square
Element Diameter
Radial Lead Metal Oxide Varistor (MOV)
Revision October 26, 2021 3 / 3
@SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. 2021
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.socay.com for current information.
25D Series
SOCAY Electronics Corp., Ltd. www.socay.com
Dimension Part Number Bag Small Carton Carton
25D 25DXXXXX 100 PCS 1000 PCS 2000 PCS
TABLE1 TABLE2
Symbol Dimensions Model T(max.) Model T(max.)
H(max.) 31.0 101K 5.7 511K 7.8
H1(max.) 31.0 201K 5.5 561K 8.1